10:39

FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

\$40.00 10731274

M&G- 60001.03	287us01	
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents o	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 Mar	ein Sawicki	Microsoft Corporation
2. Robert Little		One Microsoft Way
3. Brian Jones		Redmond, WA 98052
4. Katsuhiro Namba		
Additional name	z(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor name previously
	signment Merger	rccorded at Reel/Frame 014786/0275.
	curity Agreement	
<u> </u>	nor.	
Execution I	Date: 1. July 13, 2004; 2., 3., & 4. December 8, 2003	
4 4 15	*i	
4. Appuea	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
Λ. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/7	31,274	
10.1.		
	Additional numbers attach	
	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning hould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document s.	nould be mailed:	7. Total <u>fe</u> e (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Name:	Mark R. Hennings	Enclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	P.O. Box 2903	0.73
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
		overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9 Stateme	nt and signature: ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
). Ottation	und signification	
To the b original	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mark R. He	1 4.	July 20, 2004
MAINE OF FE	rson organig 31	ghature Date (Total pathiber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	•	The state of the s

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

---- VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

27488 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 014873 FRAME: 0578**

700100347

JUL-19-04 FROM-MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 206-342-6201 T-191 P.018/019 12-17-2003 FÖRM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 5-93) Patout and Trademurk Office QMP No. 0651-6011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-60001.0287±01 To the Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks: Flease second the attached original documents or serve the Nature of community or according to the community of Name of conveying party(les): Name and address of receiving party(les): Martin Sawicki Microsoft Corporation Robert Little One Microsoft Way Brian Jones Redmond, WA 98052 Katsuhiro Namba Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) statehed? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No Addidona) name(s) & address(es) abached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: 12-9-03 Execution Date: December 8, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 8, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(8) 10731274 Additional numbers offenbed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name: Mark R. Hennings **⊠** Enclosed Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpsyments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing initionation is true correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, Mark R. Hennings December 9, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and ex-Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Parent and Trademark Office
P.O. Hox 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public barden reporting for this sample cover sheet is astimated to average about 30 injuries per document in be remided, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PEZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

206-342-6201

T-195 P.013/019

F-552

JUL-20-04

10:42

12/16/2003,LISETTER 40000205-10731224***

27488

FROM-MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

PATENT

REEL: 014873 FRAME: 0579

14:14

JUL-18-04

206-342-6201

T-195 P.008/019 F-552

206-342-6201

T-181 P.008/010 F-643

ms Docket No. 305237.01

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

7/13/204 Date	Marcin Sawicki
Date	Robert Little
Date	Brian Jones
Date	Kabuhim Namha

..... rmsy Docket No. 60001.02871/S01 MS Docket No. 305237.01

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THERREORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have bean held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Compulesioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters palent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters parent therefore.

Martin Sawicki

Robert Little

msuhiro Namba

PATENT

REEL: 014873 FRAME: 0581